NV MORNING CONSULT

National Tracking Poll

Project: 2209106

N Size: 2005 Registered Voters
Margin of Error: + 2%

Topline Report September 15-17, 2022
Question Response Frequency  Percentage
BPC4 Do you support or oppose making the government permitting process more efficient
for clean energy infrastructure projects?
Strongly support 618 31%
Somewhat support 600 30%
Neither support nor oppose 340 17%
Somewhat oppose 119 6%
Strongly oppose 131 7%
Don't know/No opinion 197 10%

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-

lated for registered voters with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xdemAll Registered Voters 2005 100%
xdemGender Gender: Male 945 47%

Gender: Female 1060 53%
N 2005
age Age: 18-34 516 26%
Age: 35-44 308 15%
Age: 45-64 682 34%
Age: 65+ 499 25%
N 2005
demAgeGeneration GenZers: 1997-2012 176 9%
Millennials: 1981-1996 560 28%
GenXers: 1965-1980 469 23%
Baby Boomers: 1946-1964 714 36%
N 1919
xpid3 PID: Dem (no lean) 792 40%
PID: Ind (no lean) 510 25%
PID: Rep (no lean) 703 35%
N 2005
xpidGender PID/Gender: Dem Men 385 19%
PID/Gender: Dem Women 407 20%
PID/Gender: Ind Men 251 13%
PID/Gender: Ind Women 258 13%
PID/Gender: Rep Men 308 15%
PID/Gender: Rep Women 394 20%
N 2005
xdemlIdeo3 Ideo: Liberal (1-3) 555 28%
Ideo: Moderate (4) 609 30%
Ideo: Conservative (5-7) 756 38%
N 1919
xeduc3 Educ: < College 1211 60%
Educ: Bachelors degree 503 25%
Educ: Post-grad 291 15%
N 2005
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage

xdemInc3 Income: Under 50k 941 47%
Income: 50k-100k 691 34%
Income: 100k+ 373 19%

N 2005
xdemWhite Ethnicity: White 1556 78%
xdemHispBin Ethnicity: Hispanic 223 1%
demBlackBin Ethnicity: Black 246 12%
demRaceOther Ethnicity: Other 203 10%
xdemReligion All Christian 1036 52%
All Non-Christian 167 8%
Atheist 70 4%
Agnostic/Nothing in particular 444 22%
Something Else 288 14%

N 2005
xdemReligOther Religious Non-Protestant/Catholic 178 9%
xdemEvang Evangelical 600 30%
Non-Evangelical 681 34%

N 1281
xdemUsr Community: Urban 566 28%
Community: Suburban 933 47%
Community: Rural 506 25%

N 2005
xdemEmploy Employ: Private Sector 662 33%
Employ: Government 109 5%
Employ: Self-Employed 186 9%
Employ: Homemaker 153 8%
Employ: Student 50 2%
Employ: Retired 555 28%
Employ: Unemployed 193 10%
Employ: Other 97 5%

N 2005
xdemMilHH1 Military HH: Yes 346 17%
Military HH: No 1659 83%

N 2005
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xnrl RD/WT: Right Direction 720 36%
RD/WT: Wrong Track 1285 64%
N 2005
xdemBidenApprove Biden Job Approve 930 46%
Biden Job Disapprove 1033 52%
N 1963
xdemBidenApprove2 Biden Job Strongly Approve 464 23%
Biden Job Somewhat Approve 465 23%
Biden Job Somewhat Disapprove 262 13%
Biden Job Strongly Disapprove 772 38%
N 1963
xdemBidenFav Favorable of Biden 936 47%
Unfavorable of Biden 1033 52%
N 1969
xdemBidenFavFull Very Favorable of Biden 469 23%
Somewhat Favorable of Biden 468 23%
Somewhat Unfavorable of Biden 239 12%
Very Unfavorable of Biden 794 40%
N 1969
xnr3 #1 Issue: Economy 740 37%
#1 Issue: Security 287 14%
#1 Issue: Health Care 191 10%
#1 Issue: Medicare / Social Security 223 1%
#1 Issue: Women’s Issues 255 13%
#1 Issue: Education 69 3%
#1 Issue: Energy 127 6%
#1 Issue: Other 112 6%
N 2005
xsubVote200 2020 Vote: Joe Biden 949 47%
2020 Vote: Donald Trump 867 43%
2020 Vote: Other 36 2%
2020 Vote: Didn’t Vote 153 8%
N 2005
xsubVotel80 2018 House Vote: Democrat 742 37%
2018 House Vote: Republican 708 35%
2018 House Vote: Someone else 44 2%
N 1493
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Summary Statistics of Survey Respondent Demographics

Demographic Group Frequency Percentage
xsubVote160 2016 Vote: Hillary Clinton 674 34%
2016 Vote: Donald Trump 786 39%
2016 Vote: Other 83 4%
2016 Vote: Didn’t Vote 453 23%
N 1995
xsubVote140 Voted in 2014: Yes 1328 66%
Voted in 2014: No 677 34%
N 2005
xreg4 4-Region: Northeast 354 18%
4-Region: Midwest 446 22%
4-Region: South 748 37%
4-Region: West 457 23%
N 2005
xdiv9 9-Region: New England 80 4%
9-Region: Mid-Atlantic 274 14%
9-Region: East North Central 337 17%
9-Region: West North Central 109 5%
9-Region: South Atlantic 435 22%
9-Region: East South Central 115 6%
9-Region: West South Central 198 10%
9-Region: Mountain 131 7%
9-Region: Pacific 326 16%
N 2005

Note: Group proportions may total to larger than one-hundred percent due to rounding. All statistics are calcu-
lated with demographic post-stratification weights applied.
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